Town of Schodack Town Board Meeting June 22, 2017

Special Meeting - 5:30 p.m. - to discuss specific appointments for Building Inspector and Town Clerk as well as any other business set forth before the board with the probability of entering into executive session.

Public Meeting – 7 p.m.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Public Comment on Board Resolutions Only

Items to be discussed:

- 1. Assessor training
- 2. Appointments
- 3. Open Discussion

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SCHODACK DOES HEREBY:

2017-176) Pursuant to Town Law §64 paragraph (5) appoint ______ Town Clerk effective July 1, 2017 at a salary of \$______ to fill the unexpired term of Town Clerk Donna Conlin. Term to expire December 31, 2017.

Motion to Adjourn

Pursuant to the regulation of the Americans with Disabilities Act (Public Law 101-336), the Town of Schodack will provide auxiliary aids or special services for persons with disabilities. Please notify the Town Clerk's Office at 477-7590 so arrangements can be made for requested services.

> Please forward correspondence regarding Town matters to: Supervisor Dennis Dowds Town of Schodack, 265 Schuurman Road Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033-9622 or call the Supervisor at 518-477-7918

> > June 20, 2017 12:38